

**ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE****INLAND TRANSPORT COMMITTEE**

Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

Joint Meeting of the RID Committee of Experts and the  
Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

Geneva, 15-19 September 2008

Item 3 of the provisional agenda

**STANDARDS**

Note by the secretariat

The secretariat reproduces hereafter information on standards received from the representative of CEN:

- 1/ In the Table to 4.1.4.1, P200 (11): The 6th line, which refers to EN 14794:2005, shall be deleted.

Reason: The content of this standard has been incorporated in EN 1439:2008, which will replace the earlier version.

- 2/ As part of its efforts to endorse amendments to RID/ADR/ADN related to the referencing of EN standards in its own database, CEN has detected the following point where proposals have either not correctly been reproduced in the reports or not been considered in the 2009 texts.

Basis for these observations are, for ADR, document ECE/TRANS/WP.15/195 and ECE/TRANS/WP.15/195/Corr.1, dated 28.2. and 4.6.2008 and for RID, Document OTIF/RID/NOT/2009, dated 30.6.2008.

Subsection Paragraph	Amendment	Date of decision	Reference doc. / Report item
4.1.4.1 P200 (11) Table	Replace "EN 1439:2005 (except 3.5 and Annex C)" by "EN 1439:2008 (except 3.5 and Annex <u>G</u> )" to comply with WG recommendation	Sept 2007	INF.51/ Annex 2 to report
4.1.6.14	Replace "ISO 11621:1997" with " <u>EN</u> ISO 11621:2005". to comply with WG recommendation	March 2006	INF.39/ Annex 2 to report
5.2.2.2.1.2	Replace "ISO 7225:1994" with " <u>EN</u> ISO 7225:2007".  <i>Note from the secretariat: The reference to ISO 7225:2005 was adopted on the basis of document ECE/TRANS/WP.15/2007/30/Add.1 for harmonization with the UN Recommendations – Model Regulations, 15<sup>th</sup> Revised edition</i>	Sept. 2006	INF.36 Rev.1/Report, No.14
6.1.1.4, 6.5.1.6.1 and 6.6.1.2	Add "(see also <u>EN</u> ISO 16106: 2006 Transport packages for dangerous goods – Dangerous goods packagings, intermediate bulk containers (IBCs) and large packagings – Guidelines for the application of ISO 9001)" instead of "(see also ISO 16106: 2006...)".	March 2006	INF.39/Annex 2 to Report

It is asked to consider these findings.